

Supplementary Table 2. Separate multivariable regression models prediciting (a) in-hospital mortality, (b) length of stay and (c) total hospital cost in bladder cancer patients treated with radical cystectomy within the National Inpatient Sample (NIS) database (2016-2019); All models were weighted relying on Generalized Estimation Equation function and were adjusted for hospital clustering. Additional adjustment variables consisted of age, CCI, obesity, gender, prior chemotherapy, type of urinary diversion, year of surgery, hospital bed size, hospital annual volume, teaching status, insurance status and region.

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	In-hospital mortality1
	Length of stay2
	Total hospital cost3

	
	OR
	95%-CI
	P-value
	OR
	95%-CI
	P-value
	OR
	95%-CI
	P-value

	Radical cystectomy
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Open 
	Ref.
	
	
	Ref.
	
	
	Ref.
	
	

	Robotic-assisted 
	0.67
	0.39-1.16
	0.2
	0.865
	0.83-0.90
	<0.001
	5,8594
	4,613-7,106
	<0.001









  





1 Multivariable logistic regression model;
2 Multivariable Poisson regression model, additionally adjusted for overall complication; 
3 Multivariable linear regression model, additionally adjusted for overall complication and length of stay; 
4 Change in total hospital costs in $ per unit. 
5 Rate ratio

Abbreviation: OR= Odds ratio; 95%-CI= 95%-confidence interval; RC= Radical cystectomy;




